

SB1023/633125/1

BY: Delegate Buckel

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1023
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Independent” and substitute “Elections -”; strike beginning with “Redistricting” in line 2 down through “Process” in line 3 and substitute “Districting - Standards”; and in line 4, after the first “of” insert “requiring that congressional districts be established on the basis of population; requiring that each congressional district comply with certain provisions of law and meet certain standards; prohibiting congressional districts from being drawn for a certain purpose; prohibiting the use of certain addresses, data, maps, and information in establishing congressional districts; prohibiting the Chesapeake Bay from being considered to be a barrier to contiguity; providing that certain areas are not contiguous;”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 on page 1 down through “process;” in line 6 on page 2.

On page 2, strike beginning with “the” in line 6 down through “compact” in line 8 and substitute “standards for congressional districting”; in line 11, strike “through”; in the same line, strike “8-6A-09”; and in line 12, strike “Process” and substitute “Standards”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike “**PROCESS**” and substitute “**STANDARDS**”.

On pages 2 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 2 through line 32 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, after line 32, insert:

(Over)

“8-6A-01.”;

in line 33, strike “(C)” and substitute “(A)”; and in the same line, strike “(I)”.

On page 10, in lines 1, 11, and 13, strike “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(F)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)”, “(C)”, and “(D)”, respectively; and in line 8, after “DEPARTMENT” insert “OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES”.

On pages 10 through 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 10 through line 13 on page 12, inclusive.

On page 12, in line 14, strike “6.” and substitute “2.”; and strike beginning with “, subject” in line 14 down through “Act,” in line 15.